

09-03-2003

## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102540	0099
Tab settings    To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ACER COMMUNICATIONS AND MULTIMEDIA INC.  8-28-33	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: BENQ CORPORATION     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement V Change of Name  Other  04/01/2002	Street Address: No.157, Shan-Ying Road, Kweishan, Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.  City: Taoyuan State: Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/682,309	B. Patent No.(s)tached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: NAIPO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. BOX 506	8. Deposit account number: 50-0801
City: MerrifieldState: VA_Zip: _22116	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Winston Hsu ,Patent Agent No.41,526  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 014436 FRAME: 0337** 

经济部图除贸易局 BOARD OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS NO. 1, HU-KOU STREET TAIPEI. IAIMAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TEL: (02)23510271 FAX: (02)23513603 (02)23517080

REFERENCE NO.

09102500920

Date: April 1, 2002

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the following company data are registered with this Board.

Name of Firm (in Chinese):明春電通股份有限公司

(in English):BENQ CORPORATION

Location of Business

:157, SHAN-YING RD., KWEISHAN, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN,

R.O.C.

Business Account Number :12490306

Original Name of Firm

:ACER PERIPHERALS, INC.

From September 30, 1991

Change in the Name of Firm :1. ACER COMMUNICATIONS & MULTIMEDIA INC.

From July 27, 2000

2. BENO CORPORATION

From December 31, 2001

Sincerely,

Section Chief 2<sup>nd</sup> Department

1000

веий совь

05/03/02 FRI 10:34 FAX 88633593235

**PATENT** REEL: 014436 FRAME: 0338